sunny boy 240
Economical
•	�Optimal module use with individual
MPP tracking
•	�Maximum service life thanks to
smart electronics design and
minimum number of components
Communicative

● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available
Note: Technical data is preliminary and subject to change
Type designation
Technical Data Sunny Boy 240 Sunny Multigate
—
—
—
—
—
—
—
12 x SB 240-10
2760 W
2760 VA
230 V / 184 V – 270 V
50 Hz / 45.5 Hz ... 63 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
12 A
1
1 / 1
—
— / ●
— / ● / —
162 / 90 / 63 mm
(6.4 / 3.5 / 2.5 inch)
0.7 kg (1.5 lb)
–40 °C ... +45 °C (–40 °F ... +113 °F)
—
—
—
Convection
IP20
—
SMA Webconnect via Ethernet
—
Screw terminal
●
MULTIGATE-10
245 W
45 V
23 V – 32 V / 29 V
23 V / 23 V
8.5 A
8.5 A
1 / 1
—
230 W
230 VA
230 V / 184 V – 270 V
50 Hz / 45.5 Hz ... 63 Hz
50 Hz / 230 V
1 A
1
1 / 1
95.8 % / 95.3 %
● / ●
● / ● / ●
188 / 218 / 44 mm
(7.4 / 8.6 / 1.7 inch)
1.3 kg (2.9 lb)
–40 °C … +65 °C (–40 °F … +149 °F)
24 db(A)
0.03 W
HF transformer
Convection
IP65
100 %
—
Connector
Connector
—
SB 240-10
AS 4777, C10/11, CEI 0-21, EN 50438, G83/2, IEC 62109-1/-2,